h

4

Dowdy Park P

ase
ne Progress

¥

\
DR pe

i
oy

A< -

{
174 B ] 0 e e e R T

Nl 2
™ \‘_’l{ T4,

~_ L
il 1)

¥

1ol

e
\

Prepared by . 7
Department of Administration

Sept. 7, 2016












Thillum

HEALTH RESOURCES

CAROLINA PARKS ALPHA
Y ADVANTAGE

 HaTCHELL
| CON TRACTORS' CONCRETE, INC. AND PLA i
=
PAGE rBOE m‘;ﬂ“ﬁ%‘g

Esi
NSU [TANTS cl:|DLE:I oET sounos ¥
















VA L L L L

17

L

Glele Ll

LR ITRTI 78S
i)




an"uu =

STERNRDNRRNNE
= . (‘ .,m ‘I o

L S

*"?-‘:!:h- B e




Construction Schedule

Dowdy Park Phase One Base Bid Construction Schedule

ID  |Task Name Duration Start Finish | August 2016 | september 2016 | october 2016 | November 2016 December 2016 | January 2017 | February 20
[ 26311 s l10l15]2|25/301 490 1al19]/24a]20]alolialrol2al20[3[sl13lislos|os|ls|s[13|wloslos] 27 [12]17]20]27]1]6]
1 |Notice to Proceed Odays Tue8/2/16 Tue 8/2/16; 8/2
2 Submittals 10days Mon 8/1/16 Fri 8/12/16 % 100%
3 Survey - LOC/Silt Fence 1day Thu8/4/16  Thu8/4/16 100%
4 |Erosion Control 2days Thu8/4/16 Fri 8/5/16. 100%
5 |Mobilize 3days  Fri8/5/16 Tue 8/9/16 100%
6 |Clear & Grub Site Sdays  Fri8/5/16  Thu8/11/16 1100%
7 Survey - Construction l1day Thu8/11/16  Thu8/11/16 =¥100%
‘Stakeout
8 TSite Fill and Rough 25 days Wed 8/10/16 Tue 9/13/16 s 68%6——————
| Grading
9 Site Plumbing 15 days Wed 8/31/16  Tue 9/20/16 [ .«f = 13%
10 Site Conduit 7 days Thu8/18/16 Fri 8/26/16 ) 100%
11 Site Drainage System 15 days Wed 9/14/16  Tue 10/4/16 25%
12 |MILESTONE 1 0days Mon10/3/16 Mon 10/3/16, % 103
/(Playground Prep)
13 |Concrete Walkways 15days Wed9/7/16  Tue 9/27/16 F = 0%
14 EConcrete Speciality 20days Wed9/7/16  Tue 10/4/16 - - 10%
[Items
15 :TlmberSpectiaIity Items 20days Wed9/7/16 Tue 10/4/16 - 0%
16 |Event Site Trellis 5days Tue8/23/16 Mon 8/29/16 97%
_1777‘Event Site Concrete 10 days Wed 9/14/16  Tue 9/27/16 *—&
18 ‘Parking Lot Curbs Sdays Wed 9/28/16  Tue 10/4/16
19 |Asphalt Paving 9 days Wed 10/5/16 Mon 10/17/16 0% 1
20 Substantial Completion ~ Odays Fri12/30/16  Fri12/30/16 ‘12/30
21 Punchlistand Cleanup  12days Fri12/30/16  Sun 1/15/17, L '—-10%
22 Final Base Bid Odays Sun1/15/17  Sun1/15/17 & /15
Completion
23 Pavilion Construction 110days Thu 8/4/16 Fri2/3/17 “pem— s lﬁ%
24 |Pavilion Completion ~ Odays ﬂz/}/ﬂ ﬂz@/y | ¢ 23
Critical Spily: 0 fiaesmsadamie) Finish-only i | Baseline Milestone < Manual Summary  I="""""""1 Inactive Task
Critical Split [Hr ey Tagk Progress Duratie ly Milestone ® Project Summary [ 1 Inactive Milestone
Critical Progress ~ "eSGSG—G—l5WSSw___—_—— Manual Task Baseline y Progress External Tasks Inactive Summary
Task © Start-only Baseline Split s Summary r External Mil < Deadline L 4

Page 1




Construction Progress

Approximately 30 days into the construction process
for the base bid package.

— Base Bid Package Aug. 2, 2016- Jan 15, 2017

— Playground Package Oct. 3, 2016- Jan 15, 2017

— Landscape & Irrigation Package Jan. 1, 2017- April 7, 2017

Approximately 2/3 of the supporting infrastructure is in
place.

In the process of construction of portions of the
vertical components.

Estimated to be approximately 30 days ahead of the
contractors submitted construction schedule.



Construction Progress (Con’t.)

Expect to see concrete work being performed by the
end of this week.

— Chalk Wall
— Holey Wall

Installation of concrete walkways, (from south to
north).

Installation of timber specialty items.

Installation of plumbing lines.

Continued filling, contouring and grading activities.
Development of the parking lot and periphery curbing.



Coordination w/ NHES

e Coordination with NHES on altered pedestrian patterns.
* Signage & barriers prohibiting limiting vehicular access.

* Dissemination of information to the general public and
school.

* On-site meeting with the Facilities Director.

 Maintaining an overall ”clean appearance in and around
the pro Ject site. 1 "
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